
 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

☐ BID OPENING ☒ PRE-BID/PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ☐ SITE VISIT 
☐ PRESENTATION ☐ MANDATORY   ☐ MANDATORY 
   ☒ NON-MANDATORY   ☐ NON-MANDATORY 
 
BID/RFP NUMBER: 21-DPR-RFP-315  DATE:  April 22, 2021   
 
BID/RFP TITLE: Engineering Services 
 
 
 
COUNTY CONTACT: Sy Gezachew   TELEPHONE:703.228.0649 
 

Full Name Firm Telephone Email 

Sy Gezachew Arlington County Government   sgezachew@arlingtonva.us 

Kathy Von Bredow Arlington County Government   Kvonbredow@arlingtonva.us 

Joshua Serck Arlington County Government   Jserck@arlingtonva.us 

Bernadette Grullon Arlington County Government   Bgrullon@arlingtonva.us 

Bishop, Chelsea AMT, Inc. 703-817-1373 cbishop@amtengineering.com 

Cheryl.Monahan Alpha Corporation 703-507-1104 Cheryl.Monahan@alphacorporation.com 

Brian Utterback Cowen Design Group 703-244-9741 butterback@cowendesigngroup.com 

Daniel J. Spielvogel, P.E.     DSpielvogel@ecslimited.com 

Weir, Matthew AMT Engineering 301-881-2545 mweir@amtengineering.com 

Des Burke Kramer Consulting Services 202-339-9000 dburke@kramerdc.com 

Megan Maffeo     MMaffeo@flourateeter.com 

Lauren Nunley J2 Engineering, Inc. 703-361-1550 lnunley@j2engineers.com 

Arnold, Mike  AECOM 703-869-3634 Mike.Arnold@aecom.com 

Denney, Charles Volkert 703-599-9874 charles.denney@volkert.com 

Brian Cipriano Gordon 703-263-1900 bcipriano@gordon.us.com 

Rhodes, George Stantec 540-785-5544 george.rhodesiii@stantec.com 

Elisabeth Lardner  Lardner/Klein Landscape Architects, P.C. 703-739-0972 elardner@lardnerklein.com 

Paul Hoffman Brudis & Associates, Inc. 419-304-3661 phoffman@brudis.com 

Tongson, JoAnn Trach AMT Engineering 410-752-6552 jtongson@amtengineering.com 

Kathryn McDaniel Christopher Consultants 703-766-0285 kathrynmcdaniel@ccl-eng.com 

Sandy Shaposky Accumark 410-746-0410 SShaposky@accumark.us 

Julie Higgins Hord Coplan Macht 410-837-7311 JHiggins@hcm2.com 

Hollis Wielt Rinker Design Associates, P.C. 703-334-9314 Hwielt@RDACIVIL.com 

Joan Bentel Schnabel Engineering 202-677-4120 jbentel@schnabel-eng.com 

Oscar Merida Froehling & Robertson 703-996-0123 omerida@fandr.com 

Martin, Matt Stantec 703-674-5768 Matt.Martin@stantec.com 

mailto:elardner@lardnerklein.com


Moyassar Mohammed Sheladia Associates, Inc. 860-922-4371 mmohammed@Sheladia.com 

Matthew Roman ADTEK Engineers, Inc. 703-691-4040 mroman@adtekengineers.com 

Kight, Casey     Casey.Kight@kimley-horn.com 

Ronald Manney Langan Engineering 571-366-6833 rmanney@langan.com 

Adam Montenegro Bowman 703-464-1054 amontenegro@bowmanconsulting.com 

Jennifer Bell Rice Associates 703-968-3200 jbell@ricesurveys.com 

Patty Phillips ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 703-810-1236 PPhillips@ecslimited.com 

Kevin Tankersley Urban, Ltd 703-642-8080 KTankersley@urban-ltd.com 

Philios Angelides The Angelides Group, LLC 703-606-6740 philios@theangelidesgroup.com 

Matthew George Langan Engineering 571-366-6835 mgeorge@langan.com 

Xiaodong Zhang ZEST, LLC 443-583-9218 admin@zestllc.onmicrosoft.com 

Tom Blaser Rinker Design Associates, P.C.   tblaser@rdacivil.com 

Robert Walker     rwalker@gordon.us.com 

Jean Ellmore Gordon 703-263-1900 jellmore@godon.us.com 
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